
N
C

1

!M
C
L
R
/V
p
p

2

R
A
0
/A
N
0

3

R
A
1
/A
N
1

4

R
A
2
/A
N
2
/V
re
f-

5

R
A
3
/A
N
3
/V
re
f+

6

RA4/T0CKI
7

RA5/AN4
8

RE0/AN5
9

RE1/AN6
10

RE2/AN7
11

Vdd
12

Vss
13

OSC1/CLKI
14

OSC2/CLKO/RA6
15

RC0/T1OSO/T1CKI
16

NC
17

R
C
1
/T
1
O
S
I

1
8

R
C
2
/C
C
P
1

1
9

R
C
3
/S
C
K
/S
C
L

2
0

R
D
0
/P
S
P
0

2
1

R
D
1
/P
S
P
1

2
2

R
D
2
/P
S
P
2

2
3

R
D
3
/P
S
P
3

2
4

R
C
4
/S
D
I/
S
D
A

2
5

R
C
5
/S
D
O

2
6

R
C
6
/T
X
/C
K

2
7

N
C

2
8

RC7/RX/DT
29

RD4/PSP4
30

RD5/PSP5
31

RD6/PSP6
32

RD7/PSP7
33

Vss
34

Vdd
35

RB0/INT0
36

RB1/INT1
37

RB2/INT2
38

RB3
39

N
C

4
0

R
B
4

4
1

R
B
5
/P
G
M

4
2

R
B
6
/P
G
C

4
3

R
B
7
/P
G
D

4
4

U0
PIC18F452

S0

S1

S2

0

Vss
1

Vcc
2

PGC
3

PGD
4

Vpp
5

J1

ICSP

0

5

0

0

1

2

3

Y0

10MHz

3.3

1

2

3

WIND_A
CONN3

1

2

3

WIND_B
CONN3

0

Vdd
1

SER_RX
2

SER_TX
3

Vss
4

J2
Serial Expansion

R9 10k

5

0

C2
0.1

C3
0.1

LCD_BACKLIGHT

LCD_RS

LCD_RW

LCD_EN

LCD_D7

LCD_D4

LCD_D5

LCD_D6

5

ANEMOMETER_0

ANEMOMETER_1

ANEMOMETER_2

RTC_SDARTC_SDA

RTC_SCL

RTC_SQW

AN_IN_VOLTS

AN_WIND_DIR_0

AN_WIND_DIR_1

AN_TEMPERATURE

AN_USER_ADC_0

AN_USER_ADC_1

AN_USER_ADC_2

AN_USER_ADC_3

1

TP0

D3 Test Point

Title

Author

File

Revision

Document

Date Sheets

wind2d

James Jarvis

aprsworld

C:\Documents and Settings\jjeffers\Desktop\wind2_schematic_pcb.rev2b\wind2d.dsn

rev2d 24 October 2005 1 of 5

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E



X1
1

X2
2

Vbat
3

Vss
4

SDA
5

SCL
6

SQW/OUT
7

Vdd
8

U1 DS1307

R10
NA

R11
2200

X0
32,768 Hz

0

1
2

B0
CR1225

5

R12
2200C4

0.1

5

RTC_SCL

RTC_SDA

RTC_SQW

Title

Author

File

Revision

Document

Date Sheets

wind2d RTC

James Jarvis

aprsworld

C:\Documents and Settings\jjeffers\Desktop\wind2_schematic_pcb.rev2b\wind2d.dsn

rev2d 24 October 2005 2 of 5

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E



0

Anemometer 0
1

Anemometer 1
2

Anemometer 2
3

Vss
4

Vcc
5

Wind Dir 0
6

Wind Dir 1
7

Vss
8

J3
RJ-45 Wind

0

Temperature
1

Vss
2

Vcc
3

USER_ADC_0
4

USER_ADC_1
5

USER_ADC_2
6

USER_ADC_3
7

Vss
8

J4

RJ-45 Wind Analog

R13

4700

R14

2200

R15

2200

5

0

R16

2200

R17

2200

IN
1

IN
2

IN
3

IN
4

IN
5

IN
6

IN
7

V-
8

IN
9

IN
10

IN
11

IN
12

IN
13

IN
14

IN
15

V+
16

U2 SP720

0

5

R18 10k

R19 10k

C5
0.1

C6
0.1

0

R2010k

R2110k

R2210k

R2310k

R2410k

C7
0.1

C8
0.1

C9
0.1

C10
0.1

C11
0.1

R25
10k

R26
10k

0

5

5
R27

4700

R28

4700

R29 2200

R30 2200

C12

0.1

C13

0.1

R31

4700

R32 2200

C14

0.1

5

0

AN_WIND_DIR_0

AN_WIND_DIR_1

ANEMOMETER_0

ANEMOMETER_1

ANEMOMETER_2

AN_TEMPERATURE

AN_USER_ADC_0

AN_USER_ADC_1

AN_USER_ADC_2

AN_USER_ADC_3

Title

Author

File

Revision

Document

Date Sheets

wind2d inputs

James Jarvis

aprsworld

C:\Documents and Settings\jjeffers\Desktop\wind2_schematic_pcb.rev2b\wind2d.dsn

rev2d 24 October 2005 3 of 5

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E



V
s
s

1

V
c
c

2

V
c
o
n
tr
a
s
t

3

R
S

4

R
W

5

E
N

6

D
0

7

D
1

8

D
2

9

D
3

1
0

D
4

1
1

D
5

1
2

D
6

1
3

D
7

1
4

L
E
D
+

1
5

L
E
D
-

1
6

16x2 LCD with HD44780

LCD0
CFAH1602B

1
2

3

R33
10k

0

5
5

R34
30

C15
0.1

L
C
D
_
B
A
C
K
L
IG
H
T

L
C
D
_
D
7

L
C
D
_
D
6

L
C
D
_
D
4

L
C
D
_
D
5

L
C
D
_
R
S

L
C
D
_
R
W

L
C
D
_
E
N

Title

Author

File

Revision

Document

Date Sheets

wind2d LCD

James Jarvis

aprsworld

C:\Documents and Settings\jjeffers\Desktop\wind2_schematic_pcb.rev2b\wind2d.dsn

rev2d 24 October 2005 4 of 5

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E



R35 13k 0.1%

R36 91k 0.1%

L0 220uH 1.4A

2
1

C16
100uF, 50V

2
1

C17
680uF, 10v

2
1

C18
10uF tantalum

Vin
1

Vout
2

V
s
s

3

FB
4

O
N

5

U3
LM2576

1
2

D0
1N5822

0

5

0

1

2

3

P2
CP-102AH

G
n
d

1

Vout
2

Vin
3

U4
LM1117-33

3.3

Switching Power Supply

C19
0.1

0

AN_IN_VOLTS

1

TP1
TP

1

TP2
TP

Title

Author

File

Revision

Document

Date Sheets

wind2d power supply

James Jarvis

aprsworld

C:\Documents and Settings\jjeffers\Desktop\wind2_schematic_pcb.rev2b\wind2d.dsn

rev2d 24 October 2004 5 of 5

1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

A A

B B

C C

D D

E E


